CONTRACT AMENDMENT Page of Pages

1 1
1A. Contract No. 1B. Order No. 2. Amendment No. 3. Effective Date
(PO,JO,SA)

405-EMD-13-16-32228 405-15-P002018 3 January 2, 2018
4, Issued By: 5. Name and Address of Contractor:

Department of Public Safety City of Austin

Praocurement and Contract Services MSC 0266 P.O. Box 1088

5805 North Lamar Blvd Austin, TX 78767-1088

Austin, Texas 78752
6. BILATERAL AMENDMENT ISSUED PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY UNDER: Section VII. Term of Contract and Section VI
Amendments
7. CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO SIGN THIS DOCUMENT AND RETURN 1 ELECTRONIC COPY TO THE ISSUING

QFFICE.

8. PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT: Add renewal option, exercise renewal option, and update contact information
9. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT:

A.  Amend Section VII. TERM OF CONTRACT by deleting the sentence:
Two (2) one-year extensions to this contract may be granted with prior written approval by both parties.
and replacing it with the following:
Three, one-year extensions to this contract may be granted with prior written approval by both parties.

B. Amend Section VII. TERM OF CONTRACT by exercising the option to renew this Contract for a period of one year commencing
January 2, 2018, through January 1, 2019. This is the third of three renewal options.

C. Amend Section VI. CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION, to include the following point of contact:

Procurement and Contract Point of Contact
Ashley Lindholm, CTCM, CTPM

Department of Public Safety

Procurement and Contract Services

5805 North LLamar Blvd.

Austin, Texas 78752

(512) 424-5272
Ashley.Lindholm@dps.texas.qov

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

9A. Authorized Representative 9B. City of Austin 9C.Date Signed

—
Rey Arellano @ ,Z: 12/15/2017
Assistant City Manager

(Signature of Authorized Representative)

10A. Authorized Representative T 10B. Depa Public Safety 10C. Date Signed
O P\ .
Robert J. Bodisch, Sr. M- A . ,ﬁ
(2:201 7

Deputy Director, Homeland Security/Chief of Staff ¥GY (Signature of Authorized Representative)




